AGENDA SENATE STATE AFFAIRS COMMITTEE 8:00 A.M. Room WW55 Friday, January 17, 2025

For members of the public to observe the meeting, please click on the following link: <u>https://www.idahoptv.org/shows/idahoinsession/ww55/</u>

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	The Gubernatorial Appointment of Brigadier General Timothy J. Donnellan to Adjutant General of the Idaho Military Division.	Timothy J. Donnellan, Brigadier General, Idaho Air National Guard
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	The Gubernatorial Appointment of Scott Madison to the Idaho Energy Resource Authority to serve a term commencing December 1, 2024, and expiring June 30, 2029.	Scott Madison
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	The Gubernatorial Appointment of Thomas Mello to the State Building Authority to serve a term commencing September 13, 2024, and expiring January 1, 2029.	Thomas Mello
	The Gubernatorial Reappointment of Patricia Perkins to the Treasurer's Investment Advisory Board to serve a term commencing July 1, 2024, and expiring July 1, 2028.	Patricia Perkins, Director, Idaho Department of Finance
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	The Gubernatorial Appointment of Andrew Arulanandam as Director of the State Liquor Division to serve a term commencing August 23, 2024.	Andrew Arulanandam
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT:	The Gubernatorial Appointment of Andrew Arulanandam as Director of the Idaho Lottery Division to serve a term commencing August 23, 2024.	Andrew Arulanandam
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENT VOTE:	The Gubernatorial Appointment of George Lynch to the Idaho Energy Resource Authority to serve a term commencing December 1, 2024, and expiring June 30, 2029.	Chairman Guthrie
	The Gubernatorial Reappointment of Thomas Wilford to the Idaho Endowment Fund Investment Board to serve a term commencing March 12, 2023, and expiring April 11, 2027.	Chairman Guthrie

<u>RS 31839</u>	Relating to Firearms, Explosives, and Other Deadly Weapons	Sen. Foreman
<u>RS 31840</u>	Relating to Militia and Military Affairs	Sen. Foreman
<u>RS 31874</u>	Relating to Health, Amending Title 39 of Idaho Code	Sen. Foreman
<u>RS 31877</u>	Concurrent Resolution: Stating Findings of the Legislature and Authorizing the Legislative Council to Appoint a Committee to Undertake a Study of the State of Idaho's Response to the COVID-19 Pandemic.	Sen. Foreman
MINUTES APPROVAL:	Minutes of January 10, 2025	Senator Anthon Senator Den Hartog

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy to the committee secretary.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS		COMMITTEE SECRETARY
Chairman Guthrie	Sen Den Hartog	Kathryn Wells
Vice Chairman Bernt	Sen Adams	Room: WW42
Sen Anthon	Sen Shippy	Phone: 332-1326
Sen Harris	Sen Ruchti	Email: sstaf@senate.idaho.gov
Sen Toews		